May 2021: Open Exhibit
Juried by Audrey Miller
May 6 — June 6, 2021

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Amanda Fletchersmith

Veronica Barker-Barzel
Sylvia Browne

Donna Cramer

Lee Hassig

Catherine Hess

Susan Lapham

Nancy Mclntyre

Nada Romanos Abizaid
Beverly Valdez

Charles Williams

Enclosure

Honorable Mentions
Catfish
Hiding in the Grass
A Stitch in Time Saves Thine
Strata
High Dune
Jester 10
Charis and Hosta
Elixir of Life
Island Medley II
5 PM Shadows

Artists Entered: 244 | Works Accepted: 95

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of

purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



0132

0071

0033

0047

0028

0074

0077

0002

0068

0065

0100

0064

0110

0036

0021

0039

0053

0091

0085

0139

0031

0007

ANDREASSON , C.

AVILA-REYES, K.

BARKER-BARZEL, V.

BARTHELL, B.

BERNSTEIN, C.

BEST GILLMANN, K.

BOCHES, J.

BOMBERG, J.

BROWN, M.

BROWNE, A.

BROWNE, S.

BRUNINI, N.

CAPESTANY, C.

CHANDLER, P.

CHOIMBOL, G.

CICCONI, D

CONN, D.

COONCE, J.

CRAMER, D.

CYBYK, A.

DANIELS CERMAK, L.

DAVIES, S.

WHAT ABOUT ME?! PART 1: THE CONCERNS OF STONEWARE,

A YOUNG WOMAN BY THE LOVESEAT

THE ASAFETIDA POUCH

CATFISH

SUNDOWN

PEEK A BOO

SERENE ABUNDANCE

SCHOONER RACE ON THE CHESAPEAKE BAY

PEARS

POLAR BEAR

WHALE IN ROUGH SEAS

HIDING IN THE GRASS

PEONY @ FIRST LIGHT

AFRICAN LILAC-BREASTED ROLLER

TILAPIA WITH SIDE OF ALOHA

DAVID BOWIE

STAND UP GIRL

ZOE 2

SUNDAY IN THE CAFE

A STITCH IN TIME SAVES THINE (SELF
PORTRAIT OF ARTIST SEWING MASK FOR LOVED

SHOOTS AND ROQOTS

WINGED BEAUTY

POMPIDOU PROMENADE

MASON STAIN

MIXED MEDIA
SCULPTURE

ETCHING,

AQUATINT,

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

PASTEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

PRINTMAKING

STONEWARE WITH GLAZE,

PAINT AND FOIL

OIL

STONEWARE

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA COLLAGE

MATERIALS

WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC ON DURA-LAR

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

$800

$650

$197

$850

$295

$595

$325

$500

$700

$1200

$120

$350

$575

$300

$2500

$430

$1200

$375

$600

$1000

$325

$1300



0043 DAY, P.

0086 DE ALTERIIS, M.

0061 DE KOSINSKY, V.

0136 DECESARE, D.

0087 DELANEY, E.

0044 DOBROVOLSKI, K.

0092 ESPINOZA, M.

0116 FALLER, D.

TOOSOFANG, C.

0076 FLETCHERSMITH, A.

TOO081FOGELS, A.

0083 GOODROW, R.

TO038GOODRUM, H.

TO084GOSLING, J.

0120 GURSHMAN, N.

0130 HAN, J.

TOO85HARGREAVES, P.

TO048HASSIG, L.

TO074HAYDEN, B.

0006 HESS, C.

0045 HIPSCHEN, P.

TOO30HOLLER, S.

BREAKING OUT

FLYING AWAY?

TRATTORIA

OLD MAN AND THE SEA

RED ORANGE AND BLUE #1

SUMMER DAY REFLECTIONS

MAKE A WISH

I REMEMBER GOLDBLATT'S

MIDSUMMER FLORAL DREAM

ENCLOSURE

NEBULA 2

STARTING LINEUP

FLAT TOP MOUNTAIN

OLD TOWN WATERFRONT

POPPY FIELDS

CANAL IN VENICE

STORM OVER BOYSTOWN

STRATA

1939 WORLD'S FAIR SPOON

HIGH DUNE

APPLE TREE

SWAN LANDING IN LAKE

PRINTMAKING

COLLAGE

PRINTMAKING ETCHING

MIXED MEDIA

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

SCULPTURE SYNTHETIC

THREAD, METAL

OIL ON CLAYBOARD

WATERCOLOR

OIL ON CANVAS

PRINTMAKING LINOCUT

OIL ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

DRAWING PENCIL ON

PAPER

OIL ON HARDBOARD

OIL ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR

$300

$145

$250

$1850

$850

$850

$3500

$275

$700

$175

$450

$400

$2000

$300

$300

$325

$365

$250

$400

$195

$1200

$450



TO040HOWE, J.

TO082JANUS, N.

TOO052LACY, A.

0129 LAGARDE, L.

0027 LAPHAM, S.

TOO42LASATER, N.

TOO79MALLEY, S.

0121 MALONE, C.

0092 MANN, D.

T0073MANOLIE, J.

0042 MARSHALL WRIGHT, C.

T0071MASTRANGELO, M.

TO013MAYERSCHOFF, G.

0133 MAZUMDAR, M.

0081 MCINTYRE, N.

0093 MILLER, S.C.

0067 MOEN, S.

0072 MOORE, R.

0102 OVERHISER, G.

0113 PAINE, R.

0105 PATRICK, N.

0011 PLOCH, J.

AVA

SIPPING BURGUNDY IN BURGUNDY

THE MARBLE CHURCH

ROOTS

JESTER 10

PLAYING KOI

ADRIFT, BUT NOT YET AT SEA

DON'T OVER THINK IT

PLAGUE DOCTOR

TOTEMS OF ALIENATION

MY GREEN THUMB 2

"ONCE UPON A TIME THERE WAS A PIECE OF

woop..."

IKON

REFLECTED LIGHT

CHAIRS AND HOSTA

PAINT, NOT LILIES

COMPO POINT

GLORIOUS DAY

IT CAME IN THE NIGHT

PORTRAIT OF J.M.

CLOUDS OVER KUERNER FARM

WHEN CREATION WAS YOUNG

DRAWING RED CHALK

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA CANVAS

FIBER COMMERCIAL

AND HAND-DYED

DRAWING COLORED
PENCIL

OIL COLLAGE

SCULPTURE MOSAIC, MIXED
MEDIA

PRINTMAKING ETCHING

ACRYLIC ON PANEL

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

OIL

SCULPTURE WOOD

DRAWING CHARCOAL AND

WHITE CHALK

PRINTMAKING WATER-BASED
SILKSCREEN

ACRYLIC RAISED, CAST

ACRYLIC PAINT

OIL

OIL

GOUACHE ON CANVAS

GOUACHE ON PAPER

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

SCULPTURE ALABASTER

$400

$875

$700

$925

$4200

$950

$750

$2500

$200

$400

$4000

$720

$2500

$210

$125

$750

$900

$1500

$450

$400

$347

$1200



0050

0112

0118

0054

0123

0005

0101

0098

0070

0018

0034

0069

0086

0096

0094

0066

0109

0137

0068

0084

0056

0083

PODESTA, 1.

PUZICK, P.

RABINOVITZ, M.

RADENOVIC, A.

RAMSEY, N.

RAVENAL, R.

REDAY COOK, M.

RODERER, P

ROLLINS, W.

ROMANOS ABIZAID, N.

ROSS, D.

SAUNDERS, J.

SCHWARTZ, N.

SETZER, F.

SHRAMKO, T.

SMITCHKOVA, 1.

STAIGER, M.

STIER, J.

SULLIVAN, K.

TAYLOR, D.

TISARA, N.

TWYFORD, S.

REMEMBERING VENICE

THE WETLANDS

LOOKING IN

VLASENICA, REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

JOYOMETER 1I

BEADED BUNNY

BAR & GRILL

SYMPHONY ON ICE

YELLOW HOUSE

ELIXIR OF LIFE

REFLECTIONS IN AMBER AND TURQUOISE

KENYATTA

GARDEN, 904 BRADDOCK ROAD

SNOW ON THE BAY

DECONSTRUCTED

ORCHIDS

PAPER GRAFT, RISE UP

TWO BLUEBIRDS

THE RIGHT MATERIALS

YELLOW WALL

MOUNTAIN EMBRACE

HUNT FANTASY

PHOTOGRAPHY $180

MIXED MEDIA $100
WATERCOLOR $625
ACRYLIC $364
MIXED MEDIA $250
FOUND OBJECT WITH GLASS $325
BEADS

ACRYLIC ON PAPER $850
WATERCOLOR $450
PHOTOGRAPHY $200
SCULPTURE STONEWARE $700
FUSED GLASS $410
WATERCOLOR GRAPHITE $400
OIL ON CANVAS $1200
WATERCOLOR $410
THAI KOZO CAST $2300
PAPER

ACRYLIC $500
ACRYLIC $1650
PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT $200
WATERCOLOR $225
OIL $235

MOSAIC UNGLAZED AND GLASS TILE ~ $5150
PORCELAIN

PASTEL $650



0072 ULRICH, P.

0138 VAKHARIA, T.

0103 VALDEZ, B.

0128 WALSH, K

0026 WETHINGTON, H.

0031 WILLIAMS, C.

TO029WILSON, B.

FRENCH SUMMER

COASTAL LANDSCAPE

ISLAND MEDLEY II

SLOW DOWN, CURVES AHEAD

OPPORTUNITY IN RED

5 PM SHADOWS

THE SILVER PARROT

ACRYLIC

OIL ON CANVAS

MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

SCULPTURE

$450

$500

$1200

$1500

$300

$1300

$225



	May Titlepage
	MAY 2021 Program

