

## May 2021: Open Exhibit

Juried by Audrey Miller May 6 – June 6, 2021

## The Art League Award for Best in Show

Amanda Fletchersmith Enclosure

## **Honorable Mentions**

Veronica Barker-Barzel Catfish Sylvia Browne Hiding in the Grass A Stitch in Time Saves Thine **Donna Cramer** Strata Lee Hassig Catherine Hess High Dune Jester 10 Susan Lapham Charis and Hosta Nancy McIntyre Elixir of Life Nada Romanos Abizaid Beverly Valdez Island Medley II **Charles Williams** 5 PM Shadows

Artists Entered: 244 | Works Accepted: 95

\*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

0132 ANDREASSON, C.	WHAT ABOUT ME?! PART 1: THE CONCERNS OF A YOUNG WOMAN BY THE LOVESEAT	STONEWARE, MASON STAIN	\$800
0071 AVILA-REYES, K.	THE ASAFETIDA POUCH	MIXED MEDIA SCULPTURE	\$650
0033 BARKER-BARZEL, V.	CATFISH	ETCHING, AQUATINT,	\$197
0047 BARTHELL, B.	SUNDOWN	ACRYLIC	\$850
0028 BERNSTEIN, C.	PEEK A BOO	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$295
0074 BEST GILLMANN, K.	SERENE ABUNDANCE	PASTEL	\$595
0077 BOCHES, J.	SCHOONER RACE ON THE CHESAPEAKE BAY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$325
0002 BOMBERG, J.	PEARS	PRINTMAKING	\$500
0068 BROWN, M.	POLAR BEAR	STONEWARE WITH GLAZE, PAINT AND FOIL	\$700
0065 BROWNE, A.	WHALE IN ROUGH SEAS	OIL	\$1200
0100 BROWNE, S.	HIDING IN THE GRASS	STONEWARE	\$120
0064 BRUNINI, N.	PEONY @ FIRST LIGHT	WATERCOLOR	\$350
0110 CAPESTANY, C.	AFRICAN LILAC-BREASTED ROLLER	WATERCOLOR	\$575
0036 CHANDLER, P.	TILAPIA WITH SIDE OF ALOHA	MIXED MEDIA COLLAGE MATERIALS	\$300
0021 CHOIMBOL, G.	DAVID BOWIE	WATERCOLOR	\$2500
0039 CICCONI, D	STAND UP GIRL	MIXED MEDIA	\$430
0053 CONN, D.	ZOE 2	WATERCOLOR	\$1200
0091 COONCE, J.	SUNDAY IN THE CAFE	WATERCOLOR	\$375
0085 CRAMER, D.	A STITCH IN TIME SAVES THINE (SELF PORTRAIT OF ARTIST SEWING MASK FOR LOVED	ACRYLIC	\$600
0139 CYBYK, A.	SHOOTS AND ROOTS	ACRYLIC ON DURA-LAR	\$1000
0031 DANIELS CERMAK, L.	WINGED BEAUTY	WATERCOLOR	\$325
0007 DAVIES, S.	POMPIDOU PROMENADE	ACRYLIC	\$1300

0043 DAY, P.	BREAKING OUT	PRINTMAKING	\$300
0086 DE ALTERIIS, M.	FLYING AWAY?	COLLAGE	\$145
0061 DE KOSINSKY, V.	TRATTORIA	PRINTMAKING ETCHING	\$250
0136 DECESARE, D.	OLD MAN AND THE SEA	MIXED MEDIA	\$1850
0087 DELANEY, E.	RED ORANGE AND BLUE #1	ACRYLIC	\$850
0044 DOBROVOLSKI, K.	SUMMER DAY REFLECTIONS	ACRYLIC	\$850
0092 ESPINOZA, M.	MAKE A WISH	ACRYLIC	\$3500
0116 FALLER, D.	I REMEMBER GOLDBLATT'S	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
T0090FANG, C.	MIDSUMMER FLORAL DREAM	OIL	\$700
0076 FLETCHERSMITH, A.	ENCLOSURE	SCULPTURE SYNTHETIC THREAD, METAL	\$175
T0081FOGELS, A.	NEBULA 2	OIL ON CLAYBOARD	\$450
0083 GOODROW, R.	STARTING LINEUP	WATERCOLOR	\$400
T0038GOODRUM, H.	FLAT TOP MOUNTAIN	OIL ON CANVAS	\$2000
T0084GOSLING, J.	OLD TOWN WATERFRONT	PRINTMAKING LINOCUT	\$300
0120 GURSHMAN, N.	POPPY FIELDS	OIL ON CANVAS	\$300
0130 HAN, J.	CANAL IN VENICE	WATERCOLOR	\$325
T0085HARGREAVES, P.	STORM OVER BOYSTOWN	WATERCOLOR	\$365
T0048HASSIG, L.	STRATA	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
T0074HAYDEN, B.	1939 WORLD'S FAIR SPOON	DRAWING PENCIL ON PAPER	\$400
0006 HESS, C.	HIGH DUNE	OIL ON HARDBOARD	\$195
0045 HIPSCHEN, P.	APPLE TREE	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1200
T0030HOLLER, S.	SWAN LANDING IN LAKE	WATERCOLOR	\$450

T0040HOWE, J.	AVA	DRAWING RED CHALK	\$400
T0082JANUS, N.	SIPPING BURGUNDY IN BURGUNDY	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$875
T0052LACY, A.	THE MARBLE CHURCH	WATERCOLOR	\$700
0129 LAGARDE, L.	ROOTS	MIXED MEDIA CANVAS	\$925
0027 LAPHAM, S.	JESTER 10	FIBER COMMERCIAL AND HAND-DYED	\$4200
T0042LASATER, N.	PLAYING KOI	DRAWING COLORED PENCIL	\$950
T0079MALLEY, S.	ADRIFT, BUT NOT YET AT SEA	OIL COLLAGE	\$750
0121 MALONE, C.	DON'T OVER THINK IT	SCULPTURE MOSAIC, MIXED MEDIA	\$2500
0092 MANN, D.	PLAGUE DOCTOR	PRINTMAKING ETCHING	\$200
T0073MANOLIÉ, J.	TOTEMS OF ALIENATION	ACRYLIC ON PANEL	\$400
0042 MARSHALL WRIGHT, C.	MY GREEN THUMB 2	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$4000
T0071MASTRANGELO, M.	"ONCE UPON A TIME THERE WAS A PIECE OF WOOD"	OIL	\$720
T0013MAYERSCHOFF, G.	IKON	SCULPTURE WOOD	\$2500
0133 MAZUMDAR, M.	REFLECTED LIGHT	DRAWING CHARCOAL AND WHITE CHALK	\$210
0081 MCINTYRE, N.	CHAIRS AND HOSTA	PRINTMAKING WATER-BASED SILKSCREEN	\$125
0093 MILLER, S.C.	PAINT, NOT LILIES	ACRYLIC RAISED, CAST ACRYLIC PAINT	\$750
0067 MOEN, S.	COMPO POINT	OIL	\$900
0072 MOORE, R.	GLORIOUS DAY	OIL	\$1500
0102 OVERHISER, G.			÷450
	IT CAME IN THE NIGHT	GOUACHE ON CANVAS	\$450
0113 PAINE, R.	IT CAME IN THE NIGHT PORTRAIT OF J.M.	GOUACHE ON CANVAS GOUACHE ON PAPER	\$450 \$400
0113 PAINE, R. 0105 PATRICK, N.			·

0050 PODESTA, J.	REMEMBERING VENICE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$180
0112 PUZICK, P.	THE WETLANDS	MIXED MEDIA	\$100
0118 RABINOVITZ, M.	LOOKING IN	WATERCOLOR	\$625
0054 RADENOVIC, A.	VLASENICA, REPUBLIKA SRPSKA	ACRYLIC	\$364
0123 RAMSEY, N.	JOYOMETER II	MIXED MEDIA	\$250
0005 RAVENAL, R.	BEADED BUNNY	FOUND OBJECT WITH GLASS BEADS	\$325
0101 REDAY COOK, M.	BAR & GRILL	ACRYLIC ON PAPER	\$850
0098 RODERER, P	SYMPHONY ON ICE	WATERCOLOR	\$450
0070 ROLLINS, W.	YELLOW HOUSE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0018 ROMANOS ABIZAID, N.	ELIXIR OF LIFE	SCULPTURE STONEWARE	\$700
0034 ROSS, D.	REFLECTIONS IN AMBER AND TURQUOISE	FUSED GLASS	\$410
0069 SAUNDERS, J.	KENYATTA	WATERCOLOR GRAPHITE	\$400
0086 SCHWARTZ, N.	GARDEN, 904 BRADDOCK ROAD	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1200
0096 SETZER, F.	SNOW ON THE BAY	WATERCOLOR	\$410
0094 SHRAMKO, T.	DECONSTRUCTED	THAI KOZO CAST PAPER	\$2300
0066 SMITCHKOVA, I.	ORCHIDS	ACRYLIC	\$500
0109 STAIGER, M.	PAPER GRAFT, RISE UP	ACRYLIC	\$1650
0137 STIER, J.	TWO BLUEBIRDS	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$200
0068 SULLIVAN, K.	THE RIGHT MATERIALS	WATERCOLOR	\$225
0084 TAYLOR, D.	YELLOW WALL	OIL	\$235
0056 TISARA, N.	MOUNTAIN EMBRACE	MOSAIC UNGLAZED AND GLASS TILE PORCELAIN	\$5150
0083 TWYFORD, S.	HUNT FANTASY	PASTEL	\$650

0072 ULRICH, P.	FRENCH SUMMER	ACRYLIC	\$450
0138 VAKHARIA, T.	COASTAL LANDSCAPE	OIL ON CANVAS	\$500
0103 VALDEZ, B.	ISLAND MEDLEY II	MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$1200
0128 WALSH, K	SLOW DOWN, CURVES AHEAD	ACRYLIC	\$1500
0026 WETHINGTON, H.	OPPORTUNITY IN RED	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0031 WILLIAMS, C.	5 PM SHADOWS	OIL	\$1300
T0029WILSON, B.	THE SILVER PARROT	SCULPTURE	\$225